GMV85722/2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE, FORCE PILOT OPERATED, FOR STEAM APPLICATIONS
Bauart / Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c

L
[mm]
H1
[mm]
H2
[mm]
B
[mm]
weight
[kg]
CV*
[m3/h]
power coil
min. max. AC max. DC AC* type DC type
GMV8572-02AT80-x-x G 1/4 8 0 16 16 60 140,5 11,5 44 2,4 1,9 33VA / 33VA B46 29W B44
GMV8572-03AT100-x-x G 3/8 10 0 16 16 60 140,5 11,5 44 2,4 3 33VA / 33VA B46 29W B44
GMV8572-04AT120-x-x G 1/2 12 0 16 16 67 140,5 14 44 2,5 3,8 33VA / 33VA B46 29W B44
GMV8572-05AT200-x-x G 3/4 20 0 16 16 80 146,5 15,5 50 2,7 6,1 33VA / 33VA B46 29W B44
GMV8572-06AT250-x-x G 1 25 0 16 16 95 162 21 62 3,1 9,5 33VA / 33VA B46 29W B44
GMV8572-07AT320-x-x G 1 1/4 32 0 16 16 132 183,5 29 92 5,6 23 33VA / 33VA B24 29W B22
GMV8572-08AT400-x-x G1 1/2 40 0 16 16 132 183,5 29 92 5,4 25 33VA / 33VA B24 29W B22
GMV8572-09AT500-x-x G2 50 0 16 16 160 192 34,5 109 6,8 41 33VA / 33VA B24 29W B22
*Power coil AC: Declared are the power suit and the holding power.
*CV-Value: The nominal pressure of Kv to VDI / VDE 2173 indicates the water amount in m³ / h, found out at a pressure difference ∆p = 1bar and a media temperature from +5°C to 30°C.
Order information:
1: Basistype: GMV8572